AND WHEREAS by motion 18-G-068, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Barrie 
deems it expedient to pass a by-law for establishing tax rates. 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Barrie hereby enacts as 
follows: 

1. THAT The sum of Two Hundred and Twenty-eight Million and Four Hundred and Seven 

Thousand and Seven Hundred and Eighty-nine Dollars ($228,407,789) be levied and 
collected on properties within the geographic boundaries of the City of Barrie as of January 
29, 2018 for General Purposes as provided by The Corporation’s 2018 Business Plan, 
such sum to be provided by applying to the taxable assessments to the tax rates set out in 
Appendix “A” attached to this by-law. 

2. THAT the estimated sum of Sixty Five Million, Six Hundred and Four Thousand,  Six 

Hundred and Sixty-six  Dollars ($65,604,666) be levied and collected for the City of Barrie’s 
share of the Ontario Education Levy, such sum to be provided by applying the taxable 
assessments to the tax rates prescribed for use by Ontario Regulation 400/98 as amended 
and that these taxes be remitted to the school boards in accordance with the Education